
 

 
 

Pathways Plus for Women 12 

January 31st 2015 – May 26th 2016 

 Date Event 
Sunday 31 January Flights for everyone 

Monday 1 February  Settling into the apartment  

Meet ‘n’ greet and supper with madrichot 

Tuesday 2 February 9:15 am – 11:30 am Breakfast and Orientation at 

MRC. Bashi joining.  

Tiyul to the OldCity Tunnel Tours.Visit to Kotel. 

Lunch in Old city followed by trip to central bus 

station to get ‘Rav Kav’s.  

8:00pm Bowling together- don’t forget to eat 

dinner beforehand.  

Wednesday 3 February PWP classes begin (see regular schedule) at 

9:30am starting with Aims and Expectations with 

Merissa. Rabbi Eli Deutsch ‘Kabbala’ as a 

replacement for Rabbi Manning. No ULPAN today 

(begins next week) 

Thursday 4 February 9:30 am- Challah baking talk& Meaning of Shabbat 

at Merissa’s. 

Back to MRC for lunch 

2:00 pm – 3:30 pm The Meaning of Life Raquel 

Kirshenbaum 

Friday-

Shabbat 

5-6 February 1stShabbaton!  

Friday night at Merissa in Har Nof.  

Home Hospitality for Lunch in Kiryat Moshe.  

Group activity and 3rd meal in the apartment. 

Sunday 7 February First day of Internships 

Monday 8 February Regular PWP class schedule 

Tuesday  9 February Internships 

8:00 pm Pizza supper and Performance by Danielle 

Rothmann at Shapell’s 

Wednesday 10 February Regular PWP class schedule- Beatie Deutsch- ‘The 

Meaning of Shabbos’ to replace Shalvie at 11:50am. 

Replacement for Rabbi Manning is Rabbi Eli 

Deutsch ‘Kabbala’.  

Thursday 11 February Internships  

Friday-

Shabbat 

12-13 

February 

Free Shabbat  

Let us know if you need places. 



 

 
 

Sunday  14 February Internships 8:00 pm Be a Black-belt in Life- Rabbi 

Dov Ber Cohen 

Monday 15 February Chessed Day Morning tiyul to Pantry Packers 

Talk with Estee Yarmish and lunch (bagels) at 

Merissa’s house. 

Tour of SHALVA in the afternoon 

Tuesday 16February Internships.  

Wednesday 17February Regular PWP class schedule 

Thursday 18 February Internships 

Friday-

Shabbat 

19-20 

February 

Shabbaton in Ramat Gan  

Sunday 21 February Internships 

Monday  22 February Regular PWP Classes  

 

Tuesday 23 February Internships 

Wednesday 24 February Tiyul to the North with MRC & MRSP 

Thursday 25February Internships 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

26-27 

February  

Free Shabbat  

 

Sunday 28 February Internships. 

8:00pm Group kumzit session- Come learn new 

songs at the apartment at Eliezer Ha Levi. Puzzle 

Dinner included.  

Monday 29 February Regular PWP class schedule  

Tuesday 1 March Internships 

Wednesday 2 March Regular PWP class schedule 

Thursday 3 March Internships 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

4-5 March  Free Shabbat 

Let us know if you need places 

Sunday 6 March Internships 

7:00pm Trip to Kiryat Sefer with guest speaker 

“From Paster’s Wife to Rabbi’s Wife” with lunch 

Monday 7 March Regular PWP class schedule 

Tuesday 8 March Internships 

Wednesday 9 March Regular PWP classes. There will be a replacement 

for Miriam Spitz  

Thursday 10 March Internships 

Friday-

Shabbat 

11-12 March Ramat Beit Shemesh Shabbaton with MRC 

 

Sunday 13 March Internships 



 

 
 

Monday 14 March Regular morning classes  

2:00 pm Visit to the Knesset and Supreme Court  

With MRC  

Tuesday 15 March Internships 

Wednesday 16 March Regular PWP Classes- Focus on Purim 

Thursday  17 March Internships 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

18-19March Free Shabbat 

Sunday 20 March  Internships 

Monday 21 March Pre Purim tour of Siyach Sod and making and giving 

Purim gifts to the Girls at Siyach Sod. Lunch and 

afternoon classes at MRC 

Tuesday  22 March Internships 

Wednesday 23 March  Fast of Esther- half day classes 

Thursday  24 March  Purim (regular) 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

25-26 March Purim (Jerusalem)- PWP Purim meal together 

followed by free Shabbat 

Sunday  27 March Internships 

Monday 28 March Regular PWP Classes  

Tuesday 29 March Internships. 8pm Guest Speaker Chana  Levitan “I 

Only Want to Get Married Once”  

Wednesday 30 March Regular PWP Classes 

Thursday  31 March Internships 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

1-2 April Shabbaton in Mitzpe Yericho 

Sunday  3 April Internships 

Monday 4 April Regular PWP Classes 

Tuesday 5 April Internships 

Wednesday 6 April Regular PWP Classes- Pre-Pesach classes with 

Midreshet Rachel 

Thursday  7 April Internships 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

8-9 April Free Shabbat 

Sunday 10 April 8pm Sushi making evening at Merissa 

Monday 11 April Regular PWP Classes 

Tuesday  12 April Internships 

Wednesday 13 April Tiyul to Ein Gedi and the Dead Sea 

Thursday  14 April Internships 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

15-16 April Free Shabbat  



 

 
 

Sunday  17 April Internships 8pm Evening of Jewish Meditation at 

Dov Ber Cohen’s home  

Monday 18 April Day for whole apartment to clean up for Pesach 

Tuesday 19 April Internships 

Wednesday 20 April Day off to continue getting ready for Pesach 

Thursday  21 April Internships. Checking for ‘Chametz’ in the evening 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

22-23 April HOLIDAY FOR PESACH- NO PROGRAMMING 

BUT WE CAN SET YOU UP IF YOU WANT! 

Burning the ‘Chametz’ in the morning. 

First Night of Pesach (Seder night). Shabbat/yom 

tov lunch) Saturday night is the Second Seder 

night (if you keep 2 days) 

Sunday 24 April 2nd day yom tov/Chol Ha Moed Pesach (Pesach 

holiday) 

Monday 25 April Chol Ha Moed Pesach (Pesach Holiday) 

Tuesday  26 April Chol Ha Moed Pesach (Pesach Holiday) 

Wednesday 27 April Chol Ha Moed Pesach (Pesach Holiday) 

Thursday  28 April Chol Ha Moed Pesach (Pesach Holiday) 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

29-30 April Seventh Day Pesach (Shabbat/Yom Tov Dinner) 

Sunday  1 May Seventh Day Pesach (Yom Tov lunch), 8th day 

Pesach dinner (if you keep 2 days) 

Monday 2 May 8th day lunch (if you keep 2 days) or day off 

classes 

Tuesday 3 May Internships 

Wednesday 4 May Regular PWP Classes- Morning seminar- “Getting to 

the Heart of Art” with Margy Kerr-Jarett 

Thursday  5 May Internships 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

6-7 May Free Shabbat 

Sunday 8 May Internships 

Monday 9 May Regular PWP classes 

Tuesday  10 May Internships 

Wednesday 11 May Regular PWP classes 

Thursday  12 May Internships 

Friday- 

Shabbat 

13-14 May Shabbaton in Zichron Yaakov 

Sunday  15 May Internships 

Monday 16 May Regular PWP Classes 

Tuesday 17 May Internships- Group Evening activity ‘Appreciation 



 

 
 

workshop’ 

Wednesday 18 May Regular PWP Classes 

Thursday  19 May Internships 

Friday – 

Shabbat 

20-21 May Final Shabbat Dinner at Merissa’s place. Rest of 

Shabbat free! 

Sunday 22 May Internships 

Monday 23 May Regular PWP Classes 

Tuesday  24 May Last day of Internships 

Wednesday 25 May Last Day of Program (half day classes)- Final 

Banquet at night with surprise rap performance 

Thursday  26 May Flights Home 
 


